

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.1488 OF 2003

PRABHAWATI
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order and office report)

With Cont. Pet. (C) No.115/2006 in Civil Appeal No.3910 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for urging grounds and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

In I.A. & Cont. Pet.: Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Somyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Interlocutory Application:

Copy of this application has been served today upon the respondent. Two weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

In Cont. Pet. (C) No.115/2006:

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor stated that she has no instructions from the alleged contemnor.

Issue bailable warrants of arrest.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master